TOUCAN-0700 PRODUCT MANUAL
(TC-0700)
VER. 1.00
January 22, 2015
TOUCAN-0700 (TC-0700) HARDWARE MANUAL – VER 1.00 – JAN 22 2015
Page 2 of 24
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Date Originator Notes

Custom part numbers carry minimum order quantities. Please connect with your TechNexion distributor or
account manager for conditions and availability.
Part number format:
TC0700-P-I-BW-6S-R1GB-NI4G-XX-xxxx
Interface Code Description
Main Product Code TC0700 Toucan-0700 Series main product code
Power Over Ethernet - Gigabit Ethernet without PoE function
P Gigabit Ethernet with PoE function (Default)
Wireless Networking - No wireless communication option
IBW 802.11bgn + Bluetooth 4.0 with internal antenna
EBW 802.11bgn + Bluetooth 4.0 with external dipole antenna
Processor 6S Freescale i.MX6 Solo
6U Freescale i.MX6 Duallite
6D Freescale i.MX6 Dual (special project only)
6Q Freescale i.MX6 Quad (special project only)
Memory R512 512 MB DDR3
R1GB 1GB DDR3
R2GB 2GB DDR3 (not available with Freescale i.MX6 Solo)
Storage NI4G eMMC 4GB (Default)
NIxG Other capacities of eMMC are possible (8GB, 16GB, 32GB, 64GB)
Color Code BK Black (Pantone Black C)
BL Blue (Pantone 312 C)
GN Green (Pantone 356 C)
GY Gray (Pantone 5477 C)
OR Orange (Pantone 1665 C)
RD Red (Pantone 1805 C)
WT Ivory White (Pantone 705 C)
YL Yellow (Pantone 1225 C)
Custom ID xxxx Custom Partnumber ID for customized software loader and special
component (BOM)
TOUCAN-0700 (TC-0700) HARDWARE MANUAL – VER 1.00 – JAN 22 2015
Page 19 of 24
5.2. TC0700 without WiFi/BT Pack Content
Item Partnumber Description
1 TC0700P6xxxx 7 inch POE HMI PCAP touch system with Freescale i.MX6
2 Accesoires 6 mounting hooks
6 screws (M3)
6 mounting poses
Power latch cable
This product is available in different processor, memory and storage configurations and color frames.
TOUCAN-0700 (TC-0700) HARDWARE MANUAL – VER 1.00 – JAN 22 2015
Page 20 of 24
5.3. TC0700 with WiFi/BT Internal Antenna Pack Content
Item Partnumber Description
1 TC0700PIBW6xxxx 7 inch POE HMI PCAP touch system with Freescale i.MX6
and internal wireless/bluetooth antenna
2 Accesoires 6 mounting hooks
6 screws (M3)
6 mounting poses
Power latch cable
This product is available in different processor, memory and storage configurations and color frames.
TOUCAN-0700 (TC-0700) HARDWARE MANUAL – VER 1.00 – JAN 22 2015
Page 21 of 24
5.4. TC0700 with WiFi/BT External Antenna Pack Content
Item Partnumber Description
1 TC0700PEBW6xxxx 7 inch POE HMI PCAP touch system with Freescale i.MX6
and external wireless/bluetooth antenna connector
2 Accesoires 4.5 dB, 2.4/5 GHz, black color antenna
6 mounting hooks
6 screws (M3)
6 mounting poses
Power latch cable
This product is available in different processor, memory and storage configurations and color frames.
TOUCAN-0700 (TC-0700) HARDWARE MANUAL – VER 1.00 – JAN 22 2015
Page 22 of 24
5.5. Toucan Accessories
5.5.1. VESA35KIT Mount Kit (VESA MIS-C 35*75mm)
Item Partnumber Description
1 VESA35KIT VESA 35 MIS-C compliant mounting bracket (device)
VESA 35 MIS-C compliant mounting bracket (wall)
4 times M4 screws
NOTE: Screws for wall side locking are not included (wood/concrete screws should be used depending
on surface).